and held on Monday, the 12.01.2026, at I l:00 A.M (lST) at Survey No. 230, 231 & 23',,

Genome Valley, Turakapally Village, Shamirpet Mandal, Medchal Malkajgiri Districi..

Hyderabad 500078, Telangana, Indig do hereby report to this Hon'ble Tribunal as follows:

2. The said meeting was attended by 106 (One Hundred and Six) Unsecured Creditors irr

person / through Proxy / authorized representatives, to whom the Applicant Company oweri

an amount of Rs.80,16,09,823/- @upees Eighty Cmres Sixteen lakls Nine Thousand Eigt t

llundred and Twenty Three only) representing 74.52o/o in value of the total value of debt:i

[...]

Creditors ('the Scheme'), Explanatory Statemen! form of proxy and other necessary

information and documents as required under applicable provisions of the

Companies Act,2013, read with relevant rules made thereunder, was dispatched by

the Company by way of Couri er to 572 (Five Hundred and Seventy Two) Unsecured

Creditors as at 30fi September, 2025 (Cut-offdate).

2. Further an advertisement with regard to the day, date, time and venue ofthe meeting

of the Tribunal Convened Meeting of the Unsecured Creditors of the Company was

carried out in Business Standard, English Daily on 10.12.2025 and in Nava